# CH \$140.00 9757924

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM781593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GITIBIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.		12/02/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GITIBIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Doing Business As:	Go Rentals
Street Address:	4320 Campus Drive
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97579245	GO RENTALS
Serial Number:	97579278	GO RENTALS
Registration Number:	6571618	CARCIERGE
Registration Number:	5871411	JET IN, DRIVE OUT.
Registration Number:	4212966	GO RENTALS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122698000

**Email:** trademarks@nge.com

Correspondent Name: Lee J. Eulgen

Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031009.7001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee J. Eulgen
SIGNATURE:	/Lee J. Eulgen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0714 DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Go Rentals Conversion#page1.tif
source=Go Rentals Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0715







# STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

COMPANY CONTINUING

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221200251 Date Filed: 12/2/2022

Limited Liability Company Name	GITIBIN & ASSOCIATE	GITIBIN & ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Entity Converting			
Entity Name	GITIBIN & ASSOCIATE	GITIBIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Entity No.	1954062	1954062	
Entity Type	Stock Corporation - CA	Stock Corporation - CA - General	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Statement of Conversion  The principal terms of the plan of conversions that equaled or exceeded the vot	ersion were approved by a vote of the num e required.	ber of interests or shares of each	
The principal terms of the plan of conv		ber of interests or shares of each  Percentage vote required of each class	

Principal Address

4300 CAMPUS DRIVE

STE 100

NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

Initial Mailing Address of LLC

Mailing Address 4300 CAMPUS DRIVE

STE 100

NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

Attention

Agent for Service of Process

LEV ZARTARIAN Agent Name 4300 CAMPUS DRIVE Agent Street Address

STE 210

NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

Agent Mailing Address 4300 CAMPUS DRIVE

STE 210

NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

Purpose Statement

The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

Management Structure

The LLC will be managed by

More than One Manager

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Kaykavous Gitibin, Secretary

12/02/2022

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0716 Page 1 of 2

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature	Date	
Keyghobad Gitibin, Chief Executive Officer	12/02/2022	
Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature	Date	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007948 FRAME: 0717 Page 2 of 2